the Department of Social Services and other County agencies.  6 

WHEREAS, Prince George’s County has a significant interest in improving outcomes for 7 

children, youth, and families involved in the foster care and judicial system; and  8 

WHEREAS, in 2024, Prince George’s County recorded one hundred and seventeen (117) 9 

new entries into foster care and had four hundred and thirty-nine (439) youth in foster care 10 

placement; and  11 

WHEREAS, in 2024, eleven percent (11%) of Prince George’s County foster care youth 12 

were placed in congregate care, signaling the continued need for additional support by the 13 

County; and 14